
Dates and times are tentative and subject to change.​ Last Updated March 14, 2024 

 

2023 VARSITY  FOOTBALL  SCHEDULE 
DATE DAY EVENT PLACE TIME BUS 

Aug 11 Fri 1st Day of Practice -- -- -- 

Sep 1 Fri @ Stevensville Away 7:00 PM 1:00 PM 

Sep 8 Fri @ Columbia Falls Away 7:00 PM 10:30 AM 

Sep 15 Fri vs Frenchtown Homecoming Home 7:00 PM -- 

Sep 22 Fri vs Whitefish Home 6:00 PM -- 

Sep 29 Fri @ Corvallis Away 7:00 PM 1:30 PM 

Oct 6 Fri vs Hamilton Home 7:00 PM -- 

Oct 13 Fri @ Butte Central Away 7:00 PM 3:15 PM 

Oct 20 Fri vs Libby Senior Night Home 7:00 PM -- 

Oct 27 Fri 1st Round Playoff Game TBA TBA TBA 

Nov 4 Sat Quarter-Final Playoff Game TBA TBA TBA 

Nov 11 Sat Semi-Final Playoff Game TBA TBA TBA 

Nov 18 Sat State Championship Game TBA TBA TBA 

*Note:  Senior Night—Friday, October 20th (Football, Golf, Cheer) 

 

2023  FROSHMORE  FOOTBALL  SCHEDULE 
DATE DAY EVENT PLACE TIME BUS 

Aug 11 Fri 1ST Day of Practice -- -- -- 

Aug 26 Sat Jamboree  Home 12:00 PM -- 

Aug 31 Thu @ Anaconda Away 4:00 PM 1:00 PM 

Sep 5 Tue @ Florence  Away 4:30 PM 11:45 AM 

Sep 11 Mon vs Polson Homecoming Home 4:00 PM -- 

Sep 18 Mon @ Frenchtown Away 5:00 PM 12:15 PM 

Oct 2 Mon vs Corvallis Home 4:30 PM -- 

Oct 9 Mon @ Hamilton Away 4:30 PM 12:15 PM 

Oct 16 Mon vs East Helena Home 4:30 PM -- 
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2023 VOLLEYBALL  SCHEDULE 

DATE DAY EVENT PLACE TIME BUS 

Aug 11 Fri 1st Day of Practice -- -- -- 

Aug 
25-26 

Fri-Sat V @ Tip Off Tourney 
Columbia 

Falls 
TBA TBA 

Aug 28 Mon C Squad vs Twin Bridges  Home 4:30 PM -- 

Aug 31 Thu C Squad/JV @ Butte High  Away 4:15 / 5:30 PM 2:00 PM 

Sep 7 Thu @ Anaconda Away 4:00/5:30/7:00 PM 1:30 PM 

Sep 9 Sat @ Frenchtown Away 1:00/2:30/4:00 PM 8:45 AM 

Sep 14 Thu vs Butte Central Homecoming Home 4:15/5:30/7:00 PM -- 

Sep 16 Sat @ Hamilton Away 1:00/2:30/4:00 PM 9:15 AM 

Sep 19 Tue vs Stevensville Home 4:15/5:30/7:00 PM -- 

Sep 21 Thu @ Corvallis Away 4:15/5:30/7:00 PM 12:00 PM 

Sep 30 Sat vs Frenchtown Home 1:00/2:30/4:00 PM -- 

Oct 2 Mon C Squad @ Twin Bridges Away 4:30 PM 3:15 PM 

Oct 3 Tue vs Corvallis  Home 4:15/5:30/7:00 PM -- 

Oct 7 Sat 
V/JV @ Anaconda 
Tournament                   

Away TBA TBA 

Oct 9 Mon C Squad / JV vs Butte High Home 4:15 / 5:30 PM -- 

Oct 10 Tue @ East Helena Away 4:15/5:30/7:00 PM 1:00 PM 

Oct 
13-14 

Fri-Sat V @ Blocktober Classic Butte TBA TBA 

Oct 19 Thu vs Hamilton Senior Night Home 3:00/4:30/6:00 PM -- 

Oct 21 Sat @ Stevensville Away 1:00/2:30/4:00 PM 8:30 AM 

Oct 24 Tue @ Butte Central Away 4:15/5:30/7:00 PM 2:00 PM 

Oct 26  Thu Southwest A Play-In Games TBA TBA TBA 

Oct 28 Sat Southwest A Play-In Games TBA TBA TBA 

Nov 
2-4 

Thu-Sat 
Western A Divisional 
Tournament 

Polson TBA TBA 

Nov 
9-11 

Thu-Sat All-Class State Tournament  Bozeman TBA TBA 

*Note:  Senior Night—Thursday, October 19th vs Hamilton 

**GAMES WILL START 15 MINUTES AFTER THE PREVIOUS GAME**  
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2023 CROSS COUNTRY  SCHEDULE 

DATE DAY EVENT PLACE TIME BUS 

Aug 5 Sat Non School Event Pronghorn Pursuit Dillon TBA -- 

Aug 11 Fri 1ST Day of Practice -- -- -- 

Aug 26 Sat 
@ Deer Lodge Invitational 
 Grant Kohrs  

Deer Lodge 10:30 AM 7:00 AM 

Sep 1 Fri 
@ Belgrade Invitational 
 Gallatin Regional Park 

Bozeman 11:00 AM 6:15 AM 

Sep 9 Sat @ Bozeman Bridger Creek GC Bozeman 3:00 PM 11:15 AM 

Sep 15 Fri Dillon Invitational Beaverhead GC 
Homecoming  

Dillon 11:00 AM -- 

Sep 23 Sat @ Mountain West University GC Missoula 9:30 AM 5:15 AM 

Sep 28 Thu @ Hamilton Hamilton 3:00 PM 11:00 AM 

Oct 5 Thu @ Capital City 7 on 7 Bill Roberts GC Helena 12:00 PM 8:00 AM 

Oct 7    Sat @ Mission Shadow Duals Silver Fox Polson 12:00 PM 6:30 AM 

Oct 14 Sat @ Western A Classic  TBA 2:00 PM TBA 

Oct 21 Sat @ State All-Class Meet Rebecca Farms Kalispell TBA TBA 

Nov 11 Sat 
Non School Event Nike Cross 
Regionals 

Boise TBA TBA 

*Note: Walk through will be held a minimum of 1 hour prior to the start of each race.   
*Note:  Senior Day—Friday, September 15th 

 

 
 

 

 



Dates and times are tentative and subject to change.​ Last Updated March 14, 2024 

2023 GOLF  SCHEDULE 

DATE DAY EVENT PLACE TIME BUS 

Aug 10 Thu 1ST Day of Practice -- -- -- 

Aug 14 Mon 
@ Butte Central Invitational 
 Highland View GC 

Butte 9:00 AM 7:15 AM 

Aug 21 Mon @ Corvallis Invitational Missoula CC Missoula 2:00 PM 10:00 AM 

Aug 23 Wed Dillon Invitational Beaverhead GC Home 9:00 AM -- 

Aug 24 Thu    @ Ronan Mission Mountain GC Ronan 10:00 AM 5:00 AM 

Aug 31 Thu    @ Frenchtown King Ranch GC Frenchtown 10:00 AM 5:45 AM 

Sep 6 Wed JV @ Frenchtown King Ranch GC Frenchtown 10:00 AM 5:45 AM 

Sep 7 Thu @ Butte High Fairmont GC Fairmont 10:00 AM 7:45 AM 

Sep 8 Fri @ Butte High Fairmont GC Fairmont 10:00 AM 7:45 AM 

Sep 11 Mon @ Polson Polson Bay GC Polson 10:00 AM 5:00 AM 

Sep 11 Mon JV @ Park Invitational Livingston GC Livingston 9:00 AM 5:15 AM 

Sep 15 Fri @ Hamilton Hamilton  GC Hamilton 10:00 AM 6:15 AM 

Sep 18 Mon JV Dillon Invitational Beaverhead GC Dillon 10:00 AM -- 

Sep 21 Thu Western A Divisional  Whitefish Lake Whitefish 10:00 AM 6:00 AM 

Sep 
29-30 

Fri-Sat State A Meet Sidney CC Sidney TBA TBA 

*Note:  Senior Night—Friday, October 20th Football vs Libby (Football, Golf Cheer) 
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2023-2024 BOYS  BASKETBALL  SCHEDULE 

DATE DAY EVENT PLACE TIME BUS 

Nov 16 Thu 1st Day of Practice -- -- -- 

Dec 8-9 Fri-Sat 
Western A Tip-Off  
Fri: vs Columbia Falls  Sat: vs Big Fork 

Frenchtown 
Fri: 3:00 PM 
Sat: 3:00 PM 

TBA 

Dec 8-9 Fri-Sat JV @ Manhattan Tournament  
MHS/MCHS Manhattan TBA TBA 

Dec 11 Mon C Squad @ Twin Bridges Doubleheader Away 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 

Dec 
15-16 

Fri-Sat 
West vs East Tip-Off  
Fri: vs Fergus  Sat: vs Billings Central 

Lewistown 
Fri: 8:30 PM 
Sat: 1:30 PM 

TBA 

Dec 19 Tue @ Butte High Doubleheader 
C-Squad @ Butte High - JV/V @ Civic Center 

Away 2:30/4:15/7:30 PM 12:30 PM 

Dec 21 Thu vs Polson Doubleheader Home 3:00/4:30/7:30 PM -- 

Jan 4 Thu vs Park  Home 4:15/5:45/7:15 PM -- 

Jan 6 Sat @ Frenchtown Doubleheader Away 1:00/2:30/5:30 PM 8:45 AM 

Jan 11 Thu @ Hamilton Doubleheader—sub-varsity HMS Away 3:00/4:30/7:30 PM 11:00 AM 

Jan 13 Sat @ Corvallis Away 1:00/2:30/4:00 PM 8:45 AM 

Jan 19 Fri vs Butte Central Doubleheader Home 3:00/4:30/7:30 PM -- 

Jan 20 Sat vs Stevensville Home 1:00/2:30/4:00 -- 

Jan 25 Thu @ East Helena Away 4:15/5:45/7:15 PM 1:00 PM 

Jan 27 Sat vs Frenchtown Doubleheader Home 2:30/1:00/4:00 PM -- 

Jan 29 Mon C Squad vs Twin Bridges Doubleheader Green Gym 4:30 PM -- 

Jan 30 Tue vs Hamilton Doubleheader Home 4:30/3:00/6:00 PM -- 

Feb 3 Sat   vs Corvallis Senior Night Home 1:00/2:30/4:00 PM -- 

Feb 6 Tue C-Squad @ Butte Central Doubleheader Away 4:30 PM 2:15 PM 

Feb 8 Thu @ JV/V Butte Central Doubleheader Away 3:00/6:00 PM 12:45 PM 

Feb 10 Sat @ Stevensville  Away 1:00/2:30/4:00 PM 8:30 AM 

Feb 15 Thu Southwest A Play In Game TBA TBA TBA 

Feb 17 Sat Southwest A Play In Game TBA TBA TBA 

Feb 
22-24 

Thu-Sat Western A Divisional Butte TBA TBA 

Mar 7-9 Thu-Sat Class A State Tournament Butte TBA TBA 

*NOTE:  Senior Night—Saturday, February 3rd  (Boys Basketball and Cheerleaders) 
 

 **GAMES WILL START 15 MINUTES AFTER THE PREVIOUS GAME**  
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2023-2024 GIRLS  BASKETBALL  SCHEDULE 

DATE DAY EVENT PLACE TIME BUS 

Nov 16 Thu 1st Day of Practice -- -- -- 

Dec 8-9 Fri-Sat 
Western A Tip-Off  
Fri: vs Columbia Falls  Sat: vs Big Fork 

Frenchtown 
Fri: 6:00 PM 
Sat: 6:00 PM 

TBA 

Dec 8-9 Fri-Sat JV @ Manhattan Tournament  Manhattan TBA TBA 

Dec 11 Mon C Squad @ Twin Bridges Doubleheader Away 4:30 PM 3:00 PM 

Dec 
15-16 

Fri-Sat 
West vs East Tip-Off 
Fri: vs Fergus  Sat: vs Billings Central 

Lewistown 
Fri: 7:00 PM 

Sat: 12:00 PM 
TBA 

Dec 19 Tue @ Butte High Doubleheader 
C-Squad @ Butte High - JV/V @ Civic Center 

Away 4:15/2:30/6:00 PM  12:30 PM 

Dec 21 Thu vs Polson  Doubleheader Home 4:30/3:00/6:00 PM -- 

Jan 4 Thu @ Park Away 4:00/5:30/7:00 PM  12:00 PM 

Jan 6 Sat @ Frenchtown Doubleheader Away 1:00/2:30/4:00 PM 8:45 AM 

Jan 11 Thu @ Hamilton Doubleheader Away 3:00/4:30/6:00 PM 11:00 AM 

 Jan 13 Sat vs Corvallis Home 1:00/2:30/4:00 PM -- 

Jan 19 Fri vs Butte Central Doubleheader Home 4:30/3:00/6:00 PM -- 

Jan 20 Sat @ Stevensville Away 1:00/2:30/4:00 PM 8:30 AM 

Jan 25 Thu vs East Helena Home 4:15/5:45/7:15 PM -- 

Jan 27 Sat vs Frenchtown Doubleheader Home 1:00/2:30/5:30 PM -- 

Jan 29 Mon C Squad vs Twin Bridges Doubleheader Green Gym 6:00 PM -- 

Jan 30 Tue vs Hamilton Doubleheader Home 3:00/4:30/7:30 PM -- 

Feb 3 Sat @ Corvallis Away 1:00/2:30/4:00 PM 8:45 AM 

Feb 6 Tue C-Squad @ Butte Central Doubleheader Away 6:00 PM 2:15 PM 

Feb 8 Thu @ JV/V Butte Central Doubleheader Away 4:30/7:30 PM 1:45 PM 

Feb 10 Sat vs Stevensville Senior Night Home 1:00/2:30/4:00 PM -- 

Feb 15 Thu  Southwest A Play-In Games TBA TBA TBA 

Feb 17 Sat  Southwest A Play-In Games TBA TBA TBA 

Feb 
22-24 

Thu-Sat Western A Divisional Tournament Butte TBA TBA 

Mar 7-9 Thu-Sat Class A State Tournament  Butte TBA TBA 

*NOTE:  Senior Night—Saturday, February 10th vs Stevensville (Girls Basketball, Band, Choir & Speech/Drama)    

 
**GAMES WILL START 15 MINUTES AFTER THE PREVIOUS GAME** 
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2023-2024 WRESTLING  SCHEDULE 

DATE DAY EVENT PLACE TIME BUS 

Nov 16 Thu 1st Day of Practice  -- -- -- 

Dec 1 Fri vs Anaconda Home 5:00 PM -- 

Dec 2 Sat @ Park Livingston 10:00 AM 5:30 AM 

Dec 7 Thu vs Ronan / Hamilton Home 5:00 PM -- 

Dec 8-9 Fri-Sat @ Whitehall Tournament Whitehall TBA TBA 

Dec 14 Thu @ East Helena Away 5:00 PM 1:00 PM 

Dec 
15-16 

Fri-Sat @ CMR Holiday Classic Overnight Great Falls TBA TBA 

Dec 19 Tue vs Frenchtown / East Helena Home 5:00 PM -- 

Jan 5-6 Fri-Sat @ Bozeman Invitational Overnight Gallatin High 
11:00 AM/ 

9:00 AM 
7:30 AM 

Jan 9 Tue @ Deer Lodge Mixer Away 6:00 PM 2:30 PM 

Jan 9 Tue All Girls Mixer @ Hamilton Away 5:00 PM 1:15 PM 

Jan 11 Thu @ Corvallis  Away 5:00 PM 12:00 PM 

Jan 18 Thu 
vs Whitefish / Billings Central /               
Hardin  

Home 5:00 PM -- 

Jan 
19-20 

Fri-Sat @ Class “A” Duals  Butte TBA TBA 

Jan 22 Mon Dillon All Girls Mixer  Home 5:00 PM -- 

Jan 23 Tue 
vs Stevensville / Three Forks 
 Senior Night 

Home 5:00 PM -- 

Jan 26 Fri @ Butte Central Mixer Away 5:00 PM 2:00 PM 

Feb  
2-3 

Fri-Sat Western A Divisional Tournament Hamilton TBA TBA 

Feb 
9-10 

Fri-Sat All Class State Tournament  Billings TBA TBA 

*Weigh-Ins are a minimum of 1 hour prior to the start of every event. 
*Note: Senior Night—Tuesday,  January 23 Dillon Mixer​
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2023-2024 SPEECH AND DRAMA  SCHEDULE 

DATE DAY EVENT PLACE TIME 

Oct 10 Tue Parent/Student Meeting Library 5:15 PM 

Oct 28 Sat @ Corvallis Away 8:00 AM 

Nov 18 Sat @ Ennis Away 8:00 AM 

Dec 2 Sat @ Frenchtown Away 8:00 AM 

Dec 9 Sat @ Three Forks Away 8:00 AM 

Dec 16 Sat @ Park Away 8:00 AM 

Jan 13 Sat @ Townsend Away 8:00 AM 

Jan 20 Sat Western A Divisional Meet Stevensville TBA 

Jan 26-27 Fri-Sat State A Meet Columbia Falls TBA 

*NOTE:  Senior Night—Saturday, February 10th Girls Basketball vs Stevensville 
(Girls Basketball, Band, Choir & Speech/Drama)    

 ​  
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​  

2024 TENNIS  SCHEDULE 

DATE DAY EVENT PLACE TIME Bus 

Mar 11 Mon 1ST Day of Practice -- -- -- 

Mar 23 Sat  @ Hamilton / Stevensville 
Hamilton 
Corvallis 

10:00 AM  
2:00 PM 

7:00 AM 

Apr 2 Tue 
@ Livingston   
Hardin / Butte Central 

Away 9:00 AM 5:45 AM 

Apr 5-6 Fri-Sat  
Columbia Falls 1pm Polson 4pm 

Polson 9am Whitefish 12pm 
Polson 

1:00 PM 
9:00 AM 

8:00 AM 

Apr 16 Tue  
vs Hamilton 10am 

   Livingston 4pm 
Home 10:00 AM -- 

Apr 20 Sat  vs Corvallis  Home 3:00 PM -- 

Apr 27 Sat  @ Bitterroot Invite Ham/Corv 9:00 AM 5:45 AM 

Apr 27 Sat 
vs Butte Central 9am 

     Stevensville 2pm 
Home 9:00 AM -- 

Apr 30 Tue  @ Corvallis Away 1:00 PM 9:15 AM 

May 3-4 Fri-Sat  @ Billings Mayfair Tournament Billings TBA TBA 

May 9 Thu vs East Helena Senior Day Home 3:00 PM -- 

May 11 Sat @ East Helena Away TBA TBA 

May 
14-16 

Tue-Thu 
Western A Divisional 
Tournament 

Butte TBA TBA 

May 
23-25 

Thu-Sat State A Tournament Kalispell TBA TBA 

*NOTE:  Senior Day—Thursday, May 9th vs East Helena 
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2024 TRACK  SCHEDULE 

DATE DAY EVENT PLACE TIME BUS 

Mar 11 Mon 1st Day of Practice -- -- -- 

Mar 23 Sat @ Corvallis Away 9:00 AM 5:00 AM 

Mar 28 Thu @ Laurel Away 11:00 AM 6:00 AM 

Apr 6 Sat @ Hamilton Away 10:00 AM 6:30 AM 

Apr 9 Tue JV @ Florence/Darby Invitational Corvallis 9:30 AM 5:30 AM 

Apr 13 Sat @ Gallatin Valley Invitational Belgrade 10:00 AM 7:00 AM 

Apr 16 Tue @ Butte High Away 3:00 PM 12:45 PM 

Apr 18 Thu @ Corvallis Away 4:00 PM 12:00 PM 

Apr 23 Tue @ Top 10 Big Sky Missoula 3:30 PM 11:30 AM 

Apr 27 Sat 
@ John Tomich Memorial 
Invitational 

Butte 10:00 AM 7:45 AM 

May 2 Thu JV @ Corvallis Invitational Away 3:30 PM 11:30 AM 

May 4 Sat @ Dillon Invitational Senior Day Home 10:00 AM -- 

May 11 Sat @ Polson  Away 10:00 AM 5:00 AM 

May 
17-18 

Fri-Sat Western A Divisional Meet 
Columbia 

Falls 
TBA TBA 

May 
23-25 

Thu-Sat State A & C Meet Laurel       TBA TBA 

*NOTE:  Senior Day—Saturday, May 4th  
 

 



Dates and times are tentative and subject to change.​ Last Updated March 14, 2024 

2024 SOFTBALL  SCHEDULE 

DATE DAY EVENT PLACE TIME BUS 

Mar 11 Mon 1st Day of Practice -- -- -- 

Mar 22 Fri @ Hamilton Away JV-2:00/V-4:00 PM 10:00 AM 

Mar 23 Sat 
@ East Helena  
     Fergus 

East Helena 
Fergus JV-10:00/V-12:00 
E. Helena JV-2:00/V-4:00 

6:45 AM 

Apr 2 Tue vs Corvallis Home V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM -- 

Apr 4 Thu @ Butte Central Away V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM 12:15 PM 

Apr 5 Fri vs Stevensville Home V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM -- 

Apr 12 Fri @ Frenchtown Away JV-5:00/V-7:00 PM 12:00 PM 

Apr 18 Thu vs Hamilton Home V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM -- 

Apr 20 Sat @ Corvallis Away V-12:00/JV-2:00 PM 7:00 AM 

Apr 
26-27 

Fri-Sat 
@ Frenchtown 
Tournament 

Away TBA TBA 

May 2 Thu @ Stevensville Away V-4:00/JV-6:00 PM 10:45 AM 

May 4  Sat vs Frenchtown Home V-12:00/JV-2:00 PM -- 

May 7 Tue vs Butte Central Home V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM -- 

May  
10-11 

Fri-Sat 
@ Butte Central 
Tournament 

Away TBA TBA 

May 
17-18 

Fri-Sat Western A Divisional Polson TBA TBA 

May 
23-25 

Thu-Sat State A Tournament Billings TBA TBA 

*NOTE:  Senior Day—Saturday, May 4th vs Frenchtown 
 

*NOTE ON GAME TIMES: If games are running ahead of schedule, jv and/or varsity games may start early. 
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2024 BASEBALL  SCHEDULE 

DATE DAY EVENT PLACE TIME BUS 

Mar 4 Mon 1st Day of Practice -- -- -- 

Mar 15 Fri @ Stevensville Away V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM 10:00 AM 

Mar 19 Tue vs Frenchtown Home V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM -- 

Mar 21 Thu vs Butte High Home V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM -- 

Mar 22 Fri @ Corvallis Away V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM 10:00 AM 

Mar 26 Tue vs Hamilton Home V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM -- 

Apr 2 Tue vs Butte Central Home V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM -- 

Apr 5 Fri vs Florence Home V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM -- 

Apr 6 Sat vs Park Home V-12:00/JV-2:00 PM -- 

Apr 9 Tue @ Frenchtown Away  V-5:30/JV-3:00 PM  

Apr 11 Thu @ Butte High Away V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM 12:00 PM 

Apr 13 Sat vs Polson Home V-1:00/JV-3:00 PM -- 

Apr 16 Tue vs Corvallis Home V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM -- 

Apr 20 Sat @ East Helena Away V-2:00/JV-12:00 PM 9:00 AM 

Apr 25 Thu @ Butte Central Away V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM 12:00 PM 

Apr 27 Sat vs Stevensville Home V-1:00/JV-3:00 PM -- 

May 3 Fri @ Florence  Away V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM 10:00 AM 

May 7 Tue vs Belgrade Home V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM -- 

May 8 Wed @ Hamilton Away V-3:00/JV-5:00 PM 10:15 AM 

May 11 Sat State Play-In Game TBA 2 seeds vs 3 seeds 
higher seed host TBA 

May 
16-18 

Thu-Sat State Tournament  Missoula  TBA TBA 

*NOTE:  Senior Day—Saturday, April 27th vs Stevensville 
 

*NOTE ON GAME TIMES: If games are running ahead of schedule, jv and/or varsity games may start early. 
  

 


